DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-949976

RPTT:\$5436.60 Rec:\$40.00 \$5,476.60 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

07/30/2020 09:39 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

APN: 1318-03-111-044

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: The Perez Family Trust PO Box 2904 Stateline NV 89449

ESCROW NO: 11000991-JML

RPTT \$ 5, 436.60

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Wayne Snyder, an unmarried man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

David W Perez and Judith A Perez, Trustees of the Perez Family 2014 Revocable Trust dated August 15, 2014

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Wayne Snyder STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on 7-29-2020_ by Wayne Snyder. (seal) J. LANE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
My Comm. Expires 02-15-2021
Certificate No. 98-1380-5

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 140, as shown on the map of Skyland Subdivision No. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 22, 1959, as File No. 14668.

Together with the right of access over lots 32 and 33; as shown on the filed map referred to herein as reserved in the deed from Stockton Garden Homes, Inc., a California Corporation to Skyland Water Co., a Nevada Corporation, recorded February 5, 1960 in Book 1 of Official Records at Page 268, Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) . 1318-03-111-044		
a.			\ \
Ь.			\ \
C.			
đ.			
2.	Type of Property:		~ \ \
a.	☐ Vacant Land b. x	Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse d. E		Book Page
e .	Apt. Bldg f. C		Date of Recording:
g. i.	☐ Agricultura! h. C	Mobile Home	Notes:
I.	Other		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price of Prop		1,394,000.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Or	nly (value of property	y) s
C.	Transfer Tax Value		\$ /4394 000 - 20
d.	Real Property Transfer Tax Du	e: 🤇 🤇	\$ 5 1/2/500
4.	# Exemption Claimed		* 5,436.co
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.090, S	ection
	b. Explain Reason for Exem	ption:	
	A ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY O	Alimony de de la company de	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage be	ing transferred:	%
by docu that dis of 10%	mentation if called upon to subs allowance of any claimed exemp	tantiate the informat tion, or other determ % per month. Pursu	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.080 and NRS of their Information and belief, and can be supported tion provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree thation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty ant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
Signat	ure		Capacity Grantor
Signat	ure		Capacity Grantee
_	\sim	And the second s	
And the Party of t	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	ATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
mi-a M	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
	ame: Wayne Snyder	P	rint Name: David W. Perez and Judith A. Perez
-	ss: PO Box 770		ddress: 40 Box 2904
City: Zephyr Cove State: NV Zip: 89448		And the second of the second o	3tateline NV 89449
Sigile.	144 CID: 03446	<u>S</u>	tate: Zip:
D-2-4 N	COMPANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORD	ING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
אוליים	ame: Signature I de Company I	TC E	scrow No.: 11000991-110-JML
Addres	s: 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 4	45, PO Box 10297	
<u> </u>	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove, NV 8944		
The same of	AS A PUBLIC RECOR	THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED